South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 10:47:55 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1025 General Bill, By Cromer
Similar (H 3638)
Summary: Automobile insurance
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-73-737 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO DRIVER TRAINING COURSE CREDIT

TOWARD LIABILITY AND COLLISION INSURANCE COVERAGE, TO REDUCE THE INITIAL COURSE FROM EIGHT TO
SIX HOURS, TO ALLOW FOR A FOUR HOUR REFRESHER COURSE EVERY THREE YEARS, AND TO ALLOW THE
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE TO PROMULGATE REGULATIONS FOR FIFTY-FIVE YEARS AND OLDER DRIVER
SAFETY INTERNET COURSES.

01/12/10
01/12/10
04/13/10
04/28/10
04/28/10
04/29/10
05/04/10
05/04/10
05/13/10
05/25/10
05/25/10
05/26/10
06/01/10
06/02/10

06/03/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-59

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-59

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-14
Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-38

Read second time SJ-38

Read third time and sent to House SJ-25

Introduced and read first time HJ-29

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-29

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Amended HJ-38

Read second time HJ-38

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-111

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Sandifer, Brady, and
Anderson HJ-24

Conference committee appointed Setzler, Thomas, and Cromer SJ-46

Page 1 of 1



