## South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 10:47:55 pm

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1025 General Bill, By Cromer

Similar (H 3638)

01/12/10

Summary: Automobile insurance

Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-59

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-73-737 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO DRIVER TRAINING COURSE CREDIT TOWARD LIABILITY AND COLLISION INSURANCE COVERAGE, TO REDUCE THE INITIAL COURSE FROM EIGHT TO SIX HOURS, TO ALLOW FOR A FOUR HOUR REFRESHER COURSE EVERY THREE YEARS, AND TO ALLOW THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE TO PROMULGATE REGULATIONS FOR FIFTY-FIVE YEARS AND OLDER DRIVER SAFETY INTERNET COURSES.

01/12/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-59
04/13/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-14
04/28/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-38
04/28/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
04/29/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-25
05/04/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-29
05/04/10	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-29
05/13/10	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
05/25/10	House	Amended HJ-38
05/25/10	House	Read second time HJ-38
05/26/10	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12
06/01/10	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-111
06/02/10	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Sandifer, Brady, and Anderson HJ-24
06/03/10	Senate	Conference committee appointed Setzler, Thomas, and Cromer SJ-46